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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of tranteription 6/2 5{91

A

On 6/24/91, at approximately 6:00 AM, and after being advised of

the identity of the interviewing Agent and the purpose of the
interview, Maryland State Police (MSP) Trooperl | Glen

Burnie Barracks, 6800 Aviation BoulTxnxd*_ﬁlgn_ﬂu;nigﬁ_ugzglanﬁ
21061, (301) 761-5130, home address
| 1

was interviewed at the Baltimore

FBI Office.

Trooper[:::::]stated that on 2/1/91, at approximately 11:30 PM,
she responded to the northbound lanes of I-295, near the I-195
Exit, to investigate an accident, [____ Jadvised that several
other MSP Troopers and a fire truck were attending to a vehicle
fire that was in close proximity and a contributing factor to the
accident she had been dispatched to handle,

An individual that[:::::]believed was an off-duty Anne Arundel
County Police Officer approached her and identified one of the
drivers involved in the accident as being an armed FBI Special
Agent. Trooper[ | stated that she believed the police officer
told her this as a matter of safety, not in an effort toc exert
any influence over her assessment of which driver was at fault in
the accident. [ |identified the FBI Special Agent as JOHN
PATRICK O'NEILI., gnf the driver of the other involved vehicie as
There was a female passenger

- vehicle who was not interviewed by Trooper | as stated
she was not injured.[ _ |stated that during the entire time
that[ ] O’NEILL and she were together, O’NEILL never mentioned
to her that h an FBI Special Agent. To the best of
recollection,ﬁ was never told, nor did he mention on the
scene, that he was aware of O'NEILL‘s official position,

According to Trooper[:::::] she conducted her investigation of
the accident, issuing a citation to| for un e change,
causing an accident. This charge, according to was based

on the physical evidence at the scene, as w g O'NEILL’s
statement and admissions provided to her by

The next contact |had with O'NEILL was on 6/5/91 in Glen
Burnie District Court, when the case was presented to Judge

Investigation on _ 6/24/91 ot Baltimore, Maryland File # _263=-HP-2002169

by SSA I I Date dictated 6/ 2 6// 91

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI, It is the property of the FBI and is loaned te your agency,
it and its contents are not 10 be distributed outside your agency.
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FD-302a (Rev. [1-15-43)

263-HQ-2002163

Cortinuation of FD=302 of Trooper, , On 6/24/91 , Page 2

MARTHA RAISEN. [ ]stated that no States Attorney was on hand

to present the case for the State of nd, but that had
a private defense attorney. Trooper advis without a
States Attorney to protect the State’s interest, attorney,

through objection and guile, prevented her from clearly present-
ing her case, resulting in a Not Guilty% for| |
also noted that the female passenger in vehicle was 1in
court on that date and was now claiming a neck injury.

Trooper could provide no other pertinent information.
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July 16, 1991
Washington, D. C.

QQEI, John Patrick ©'Neill, having been duly sworn by b

i

Supervisory Special Agent (SSA) hereby make

the following statement to SSAs

whom I know to be Special Agents of the FBI, assigned to the
Office of Professional Responsibility, FBIHQ.

I have been advised that the interview pertains to
an allegation of the misuse of official position during the
course of an automobile accident investigation.

I have been provided an FD-645, "Warning And
Assurance To Employee Required To¢ Provide Information" form. I
have read this form and I understand my rights as indicated on
this form.

I entered on duty with the FBI in a support position
on 6/22/70 and as a Special Agent on 7/6/76. I am currently the
Unit Chief of the Government Fraud Unit of the Criminal
Investigative Division at FBIHQ.

Approximately 11:15 p.m. on 2/1/91, I was traveling
northbound on Interstate 295 in Maryland in a personally owned
automobile. I was driving in the outside lane and was about to
pass an automobile that was in the inside lane, when the sanme
vehicle pulled into my lane, striking my vehicle in the right
front side of my automobile. As I pulled over after being struck
by this automobile, I noticed that another automobile was in the
southbound lanes of I-295 and was on fire. This automobile fire

was unrelated to this automobile accident. I(‘fl



1

éigecided to park my vehicle away from the automohile that was on
fire because of a concern that it might explode. I parked my
vehicle approximately 75 to 100 yards away from the burning
vehicle and walked back to the location where the car that had
struck my vehicle was stopped. I asked the driver of.the vehicle

that struck ne if he wacs o.k. and I deterpined his name to be -

He did not indicate he had any injuries. There was

some damage to his left rear wheel area.

A short time later, I observed an Anne Arundel
County, Maryland police officer who I believed to be a canine
officer. This officer was white male in his late 20s or early
30s8. The officer advised he would not be conducting an
investigation of the accident in view of the fact it was the
responsibility of the Maryland State Police and he advised that a
Maryland State Police trooper was enroute to the accident,

When I was assigned to the Baltimore Division, I
lectured a number of years at the Anne Arundel County police
academy and as a result, had an opportunity to meet a large
_percentage of ‘the Anne Arundei County police trainees. While
having casual conversation prior to the arrival of the Maryland
State Trooper, I asked the Anne Arundel County police ;fficer
when he had graduated from the police academy. The officer was
curious aboﬁt my question and I told him that I was an FBI agent

and that I formerly lectured at the police academy. I do not’

recall showing this officer my official identification.

was within hearing distance during the course of my{ﬁry

2
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conversation with the Anne Arundel County police officer and

made some comment about my being an FBI agent which I do not
recall exactly what he said. My brief discussion with the Anne
Arundel police officer was casual and in no way was it an effort
to influence an investigation. Furthermore, I would like to
reiterate that tbiﬁ pclige officer wac not sven invalveé in
¢onducting an accident investigation.

Subsequently, a Maryland State Police Trooper by the

name of arrived at the scene to conduct an investigation.

I believe the vehicle was still on fire at the time of her
arrival but another Maryland State Trooper was involved in

dealing with the vehicle fire. .I can't recall for sure if

Trooper looked at the damage on my vehicle., I do recall

getting into the front seat of her automobile while Fat in

the back seat of her automobkile. and I exchanged

infermation: concerning insurance companies.
At the time, T was wearing a weapon in an ankle

holster and it's possible that I may have identified myself to

Trooper as an FBI agent but I do not specifically récall

making'the gstatement. In view of the fact that I was armed and
gitting in the front seat of her vehicle and in view of the

possibility my weapon cculd have been seen, it is possibkle that I

advised her that I was an FBI agent. Trooper gave nme a

buginess card with information written on the back concerning

I do recall that at one point, became rather

belligerent with Trooper and she assured him that she knewcﬁp

3



ow to conduct accident investigations. She subsequently cited

with Section 21 sub 309 par b.

I responded to Trooper questions and I did not

say or do anything which would influence the outcome of the
accident investigation.

I have read this statezent consisting of this and

e

7

;zr//%i/ o)

T ,John Patrick 0'Neill
Un1t Chief, FBIHQ

three (3) other pages and it is true and correct.gpaD

~ L
Sworn to and subs@ribed before me thisl?ﬂﬁy of July,
1991, at Washington, D.C.

upervisory Special Agent,
FBIH) '

4:: e pe . il
FBIHQ
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MEMORANDUM .
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To: - -
e

o~ by : b7
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Mf’ /74/ - 3 /.5'0)
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) wilL caLL acam - [ swamne e se{vou

[ returnEo vouRcail [ WISHES AN APPOINTMENT

kjs:iﬁ:g ; A"g,“}' J i

M‘?‘o
Pl A
@wwm

RECEIVED BY E i !
£3-110  NEN TS40-00-6-1018 STANDARD FORM [ ~4-8
.  Prescribed by G
» UG GPO: 1590 — PE2- "FAMR (4] CFFI} 10141]5




ALL INFURMATION CONTAIERED
HERETN 15 UNCLAZSIFIED
DATE 11-10-200% BY 60324 wuc baw/sabh/ra

MEMORANDUM .

OF CALL usable
o be

[ voud
OF (Organization)
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e

[:] PLEASE PHONE |:| FTSyD AUTOVON
X b 7

D WILL CALL AGAIN D 1SWAITING TO SEE YOu

D RETURNEC YQUR CALL D WISHES AN APPOINTMENT

MESSAGE :

RECEIVED BY ToA

j
63-110 NEN 7540-Q0-634-40148 s‘rh}p RO FCARM GJ\jReu,q-ﬂl_l
Prescribed by GSA .
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FD-645 (Rev. 4-16-87)
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WARNING AND ASSURANCE TO EMPLOYEE REQUIRED
TO PROVIDE INFORMATION

This is an official administrative inquiry regarding information pertaining to or
allegations of misconduct or improper performance of official duties. In accordance with
the Privacy Act of 1974, vou are advised that the authority to conduct this interview is
contained in Title 28, Code of Federal Regulations, Sections 0.137 and 0.85(c).

This inquiry pertains to &% M 04 —&V YA AL ? 4';%1’)144»{

e, M‘W crpnst. o) o omdera iy gccedn s .
(State the geheral nature of the inquiry) : Tt lm

The purpose of this interview is to obtain information which will assis{ in the
determination of whether administrative action is warranted.

You are going to be asked a number of specific questions regarding the performance
of your official duties.

You have a duty to reply to these questions and agency disciplinary action, including
dismissal, may be undertaken if you refuse to answer or fail to reply fully and truthfully,

Neither your answers nor any information or evidence gained by reason of your answers
can be used against you in any criminal proceeding, except that if you knowingly and wilfully
provide false statements or information in your answers, vou may be criminally prosecuted for
that action, The answers yvou furnish and any information or evidence regulting therefrom may
be used in the course of agency disciplinary proceedings which could result in disciplinary
action, including dismissal.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

T g 1 1 q " 4

rights and obligations as set forth above,
4

bf fic1al - Employee’s Signature

&% .
,7//4: /?/

Date

Fal/soad
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) FBI

TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION:
C] Teletype O Immediate ] TOP SECRET
[} Facsimile . - O Prierity [0 SECRET
K} AIRTEL ] Routine 1 CONFIDENTIAL
' [J UNCLASEFTOQ

1 UNCLAS

Date 2/7/91

10
11
12
13
14

15

16
17
18

.’19
20

21

S ALL szzmamue'ﬂmzm _ -
R " ' . - HEREIN I3 UNCL FIED /ﬁ 5~

@ - Buie'au_%(fmfﬂmm? ' ' C;) LID

=
O

DIRECTOR, FBI :
"ATTN: SECTION CHIEF WILLIAM J. ESPOSITO

SAC, BALTIMORE (263-0)
SUBJEC PERSONNEL MATTER O @
INFORMATTON CONCERNING JOHN PATRICK O‘NEILL

o Retelcall 2/7/91 between Section Chief WILLIAM J. ‘
ESPOSITO and ASAC ARTURO RIVERA.

Attached is a self-explanatory memorandum of

SA! ldated 2/4/91 regarding above-named
individaal, who could possibly be identical to SSA JOHN P.

O'NEILL, currentiy assigned to FBIHQ.

No further investigation will be conducted by o
Baltimore. v

46 8- 21652

jo- >t

1 - Baltimore
AR:jayg
(3)

Approved: Transmitted Per P

{Number}) (Time)
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Memorandum
To : SAC, BALTIMORE Date  2/4/91
From : SA

Subject: JOHN PATRICK O/NEILL
INFORMATION CONCERNING

Re conversation of writer and ASAC RIVERA on 2/4/91.

On 2/3/91, while serving as Weekend Duty Agent on the_8:00 AM to

4:00 PM shift, writer received a telephone call froml |
] tglﬁphone number
advised that he

began his conversation by inquiring as to whether an indi-
vidual named JOHN PATRICK ONEILL is "really"™ an FBI Agent.
Writer did not acknowledge any correlation between cne JOHN

PATRICK O’NEILL and the FBI for security reaggns. but instead
asked[____]for the nature of his complaint. advised as
fellows:

said that on Friday, 2/1/91, at approximately 11:30 BM, he
was accompanied by a female friend in his Chevy Van while driving
northkound in the right (slow) lane con the Baltimore-Washington
Parkway (295) between Washington, D. C. and Baltimore, when he
observed ahead of him a red Anne Arundel County poli ck
stopped aleng the right shoulder of 295 northbound. |further
noticed an Anne Arundel County peolice officer exit this truck and
begin to walk across 295 toward the far side of the southbound
lane, in order to apparently investigative a car that was on
fire. Anticipating a safety concern for the Anne Arundel County
poclice officer,l |said that he checked his rear view mirror
for possible traffic approaching from his rear; he turned on his
left signal blinker; and upon seeing the left (fast lane) clear,
he turned_into the fast lane in order toc avoid hitting the police
officer. [:::;]advised that within two or three seconds of enter-
ing the fast lane, a faster-moving car slammed directly into his
rear bumper, causing the car that hit him to come to rest on the
far side of the southbound lane. | described the impact as
forceful encough to push his rear bumper into the rear wheel and
blow ocut one of his rear tires.
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[::::]saidtffff:r female Maryland State Police Trooper,]| |

Badge No was s at the scene interviewing beth | and
the other driver. observed and the cother driver to
continually flash a badge at Troopetr alse identifying
himself as JOHN PATRICK O'NEILL, Spec1al Agent, FBI, as he also
argued to Troo that his dgdi [ was totally lawful and
safe, and that was at fault. added that in her inter-
view of him, Trooper found no reason to interview his wit-

ness (his female companlion), and after dispellingl | conten-
tion that the other driver had grossly exceeded the speed limit
in colliding into[ ] rear, Trooper countered by

that speed was not a factor in this matter. Trooper
then issuedﬁ::::]a citation and allowed the other driver to de-
part with no citation.

sald that {JOHN PATRICK O'NEILL) is insured by USaA,.

advised that he previously had attempted to determine j
JOAN PATRICK O'NEILL was an FBI Agent by calling FBIHQ, but&
found no one at FBIHQ who would acknowledge that an agent by that
name was on their rolls,

It isl |opinion that the other driver (JOHN PATRICK O'NEILL)
was unethical in exerting his professional influence on a local
officer, and that he was not at fault, despite being given a
citation.

[::::]said that he is studying Case Law on his own and plans to
argue his case in the courts. In asking for the identity of
writer,[__ ]said that he was documenting all issues of this
particular situation in _his personal computer. Writer did not
reveal his identity to contending that it was irrelevant,
but advised[::::]that his complaint seemed logical and appro-
priate.

Again, writer did not compromise the identity of JOHN_PATRICK

O'NEILL for security reasons, but writer considered to be
totally rational in his conversation and justified in his ac-

count, if his account is unbiased and legitimate.

Writer submits this complaint to SAC, Baltimore, for appropriate
disposition.
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Memorandum

LLL INFORMATION CONTAINED
HEEETH I3 UNCLASSIFIED .
i ran faah fra

DATE 11-12-200% BY 60324

hic

To

éﬁﬁ%%g?ﬁ:7m. Baker

Subject 2o TOHN PATRICK

Y,

Date

3/21/91

OINEILL , 4 TANZSTEAT! e Dr ViSO

DAL MATTEL

/45

Exas AD Adm. ____
Exoc AD Inefl. .
Exec ADLES
Asss, Dir.:
Adm. Sarva.

Coim. Iny,

Ident,
Insp.
1.1 1] F—
Lab.
Legal Coun.
i, Cong. &
Public Affs. —
Rac. Mgnt.
Tach. Sarva.
Treoining

Telephone Rm.

Dirocrar's Sec’y

DPURPQSE: To transmit information to the Office of Professional
Responsibility (OPR), Inspecticn Division, and the Administrative
Summary Unit (ASU), Administrative Services Division (ASD),
regarding personnel matter invelving Supervisory Special Agent
(SSA) John Patrick O'Neill, who is currently assigned as the Unit
Chief, Governmental Fraud Unit (GFU), White-Collar Crimes Section
{(WCCS), Criminal Investigative Division (CID).

RECOMMENDATION: That no further action be taken in this matter.

APPROVED:  ~o .- 0ff, of Lisison

Adm. Servs, Lagal Coun.
Crim. IW&WR% Mamt. —-.-
ident, Foch, Ssms.

Director OF?‘ (I;?t Alfs,
R Inspectica Tiining Public Affs.
RDD-Adm, tntzil, _Cang. Affs, O,

AL, g La0OFSECTY Off. of EED

DETAILS: By airtel dated 2/7/91" (enclosed), SAC, Baltimore
forwarded to the WCCS, CID, a co of & memorandum dated 2/4/91
prepared by Special Agent (SA)] | This
memorandum (enclosed)” STL'g forth the details of a ;glggi‘one
conversation hetween S which
cccurred on 2/3/91 while Sa| |was serving as the Weekend
Duty Agent in the Baltimore Division. :

In summary,galleged that $8A John Patrick O'Neill
displayed unethical behavior in exerting his professional
influence, by identifying himself as a SA of the FBI, on a
Maryland State Trooper who was investigating a traffic accident
involving vehicles driven by S53A 0'Neill and The accident

occcurred a imately 11:30 p.m. on Friday 81. The
details of allegation are set forth in the 2/4/91

memorandum. o?éﬁ'ﬁ/é?d&

Enclosures (2)
HANDLED SEPARATE!Y

1 - | 1-I.M.L._Eﬂ'&5_|
1 - Mr. Rennedy 1 -

1 - Mr. Baker 1 - Mr. Esposito
1 - Mr, O'Connor
tHsSE (8) (CONTINUED - OVER)

pek g
41180y

¥

Fel/Dod
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Memorandum from W. M. Baker to
RE: John Patrick ©'Neill
Personnel Matter

On Monday morning, 2/4/91, SSA 0'Neill advised
Assistant Section Chief (ASC) John Paul O'Connor, WCCS, CID, of
his contact with a Maryland State Trooper during the evening of
Friday 2/1/91, as a result of his involvement in a traffic
accident while in an off duty status and operating his personal
vehicle, 18SA 0'Neill provided a copy of State of Maryland Motor
Vehicle Accident Report number 5204991 relating to the accident.
The copy of this report has been maintained in SSA 0'Neill's
persconnel folder. A copy of the accident report provided by SSA
O'Neill is attached hereto for information and reference. SSA
0'Nelll advised at that time that the driver of the other vehicle
had been issued a citation by the Maryland State Trooper who
investigated the accident.

S8A O0'Neill advised that he did identify himself only
once to the State Trooper as he (8SA O'Neill) was armed with his
service revolver. It should be noted that, within the last year,
a Maryland State Trooper was shot and killed after a routine
traffic stop between Washington and Baltimore.

CID COMMENTS: SSA O'Neill is an excellent enployee and has not
been a disciplinary problem in the FBI. He was driving his
persconally owned vehicle when he became involved in a traffic
accident while enrcute home from Washingten, D.C. SSA 0O'Neill
resides near the city of Baltimore. The Maryland State Police
Officer responded to the accident sc¢ene and-a cltation was issued
to the other driver, who entered SSA 0'Neill's lane of traffic
and struck SSA 0'Neill's vehicle. SSA 0'Neill was armed with his
service revelver and identified himself to the responding State
Trooper. The next werking day, SSA 0O'Neill reported the incident
to his Supervisor, ASC 0'Connor, and furnished a copy of the
Maryland State Police Report of the incident. Further, the
insurance company of the other driver has assumed liability for
the accident and has settled all c¢laimg with $SA 0'Neill relating
to the accident. '

Based on the above, CID does not believe that FBI
policies or procedures were violated and recommends that no
further action be taken with regard to this incident,

b

ls¥le
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‘ ALL INFORMA CONTAINED /a? 5
* w L ... HEEEIN I5 U{@@B35IFIED
hY

DATE li-12-200% BY 60324 o bawszablrs

FRl
TRANSMIT VIA; PRECEDENCE; CLASSIFICATION:
[1 Teletype ] Immediate [] TOP SECRET
[] Facsimile O Priority [0 SECRET e
K AIRTEL B Routine [] CONFIDENTIAL o7C
[ UNCLASEFTO
O UNCLAS
Date 4/12/91
TO : DIRECTCR, FBI &

ATTENTION: SECTIONJCHIEF WILLIAM 5. ESPOSITO

FROM

AC, BALTIMORE (263-0-15)

SUBJECT : PERSONNEL MATTER
INFORMATION CONCERNING JCOHN PATRICK ONEILL

' Re Baltimore airtel dated 2/7/91.

Attached jis a self-explanatory memorandum of Sa| |
dated 4/8/91.

The informatigh appearihdg in this memo is sgimilar to that
furnished by telephonically on 2/3/91 and
reported in referenced ailrtel.

NCIC revealed thatl

0 (et

ENCLOSURE og zﬂ/
@ e 763- 2674
e w0\
BIRY: e
Appr'o'ls'ed: | Transmitted Pe

(Number) (Time)
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Memorandum

b5

7o

To SAC, BALTIMORE Date  4/8/91

ALL INFORMATION CONTATHED
From : SA HEEEIN I3 UHCLASIIFIED
DATE 11-12-200% BY 60324 uc bawizablrs

Subject:

"INFORNATION CONCERNING JOHN O'NEILL

on 4f5/91,[::::]appeared at the Baltimore Office of the
FBI requesting FBI assistance in locating and investigating JOHN
O'NEILL. [:::f]advised he was involved in an accident with JOHN
O/NEILL on 2/2/91 while traveling on Route 295 in Anne Arundel
County, Maryland.[:::::]stated he believed JOHN O’NEILL was at
fault in the accident, but "flashed his badge" to the Maryland
State Police Officer, adviged he was an FBI agent, and was
released from the scene.[::::]advisel his ﬁehicle was struck in
the rear by 0O'REILL’s vehicle, but he was ticketed and
determined to be responsible for the accident. | | advised he
has a court date set for 5/1/91 in Anne Arundel County, Maryland.

In addition to the above,l advised he has been
unable to obtain an accident report from the Maryland State
Police or locate JOHN O’NEILL. E:::;]has contacted the Baltimore
and Washington coffices of the FBI, but has been unable to locate
anyone familiar with O’NEILL. Through[Ef::::]investigation he

etermined that JOHN O‘NEILL is a DEA agent in Baltimorea.
stated the Baltimore FBI should be aware that there is an
individual or a DEA agent posing as an FBI agent.

In conclusion,l |stated that if he does not get
assistance from the FBI in handling his complaint, he was going
to forward his information to President GEORGE BUSH. Accompany=-
ing i FBI Office was an individual intr
as stated she was in the vehicle with1 I
at e me o e acclde declined to be interviewed
regarding the incident. | iwould not provide an address or
telephone number or any other identifying data to the writer.

A review of Baltimore indices revealed that[::::]has
been in contact with the Baltimore Office since 12/30/87 regard-
ing varicus complaints. The serials_jndicate that in addition to
contacting the Baltimore FBI Office,[ifffjhas contacted the White
House and FBI Headquarters concerning the activities of corrup-
tion in the various court systems and police departments in the
State of Maryland, the Governor’s Office, the State Comptroller’s
Office, and the misplacing of his income tax refund.

(2:; l?alhti:imore 343 7)_# — 367
| 26N 169 -4

ENCLOSURE
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The serials concerningDcan be located in Baltimore
file 62-0-11510, 62-D-11510A, 6§2-0-11510B, 62-0-11510C, and
62-0-11894.

dalivered a letter to the Baltimore O0ffice, which
is attached._—
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P o, L INFORMATION CONTAINED
trage VT ST ] . EIN I3 TNCLASSIFIED

11-12-200% BY 60324 .uc bawsab/rs
4/2/1991
Re: John 0O'Neil!
My name is| | 1 was involved in an

accident with someohe who claims to be one of vour agents,
on 2/2/1991,

I was traveling on Rt 295 North bound, when he hit
me frem behind.

The Tirst thing he did was to flash his badge to
the State Police Officer.

T tried to get in touch with him through the F.B.1
but no one had heard of him. This was the Balto and D.C.
offices. Then 1 called the U, S.Marshall's Office. they
informed me that he was a D.E.A. Adent.

Is it the procedure of the F.B.I1 to flash they badge
te get out of being at fault in an accident.

e
k7o

7z

CC. P.GB

A6Y-R6 5~
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rQQHQEEHIHﬁ_EQHﬂ_E?TRICK O'NEILL," and telecal,
to ASAC Wiley D. Thompson, -

¢ /R

3 . ba
' Lic
ALL IHFORMATION CONTAINED
HEEETH I3 UKRCLAZZIFIED
DATE 11-13-2008 BY 60324 uc baw/zab fre
AIRTEL . . '

5/8/91

DIRECTOR, FBI (263-HQ-2169)

SAC, BALTIMORE PERSONAL ATTENTION
SSA JOHN PATRICK O'NEILL

CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIVE DIVISICN

OFR MATTER

BUDED: 5/22/91

Reference Baltimore airtels to the Director, dated
2/7/91 and 4/12/91, entitled "PERSONNEI, MATTER, INFORMATION
4/19/91, from SSA
IIT.

An OPR investiqatioﬁ has been openéd concerning SSA

John P i 'Nejll, which is based on an allegation provided by
| | alleging that SSA 0'Neill displaved : ‘

unprofessional behavior in exerting his influence by identifying
himself as an FBI agent to a Maryland State Trooper who was
investigating a traffic accident o 1 which invelved -
vehicles driven by SSA 0'Neill an The acc¢ident took place
at approximately 11:30 p.m. on 2/1/91 and is reported in the
State of Maryland Motor Vehicle Accident Report #5204991, a copy
of which is in the possession of the Baltimore Division.

SAC, Baltimore, is requested to do the fellowing:

1. Referr1ng_;g_;hg_§;§;2;_mﬁmorandum of 33| 1
‘regarding provide photocopies of

w.w .

the serial references located in Baltimore files enumerated on

page 2 of this memorandum. ::5?63-" 2/ 9,,.\5""’

2. Tt is noted that[;:::]was cited in this accident
and is scheduled for a court date on 5/1/%91 in Anne Arundel
County, Maryland. After this accident case is adjudicated
Baltimere Division -is reguested to locate and interview the
Maryland State Trooper who investigated the acc1dent.. Obtain

details from the Maryland State Trooper A
ERLLSE

1-...
1— -—
RJIO:jmg (5)°

.1}6

See NOTE page 2
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ATRTEL TO SAC, BALTIMORE

RE: SSA JOHN PATRICK O'!'NEILL
CRIMINAL TNVESTIGATIVE DIVISION
OPR MATTER

regarding SSA O'Neill's display of his official credentials and
determine if he exercised any undue influence in an effort to
affect the resolution of this accident investigation. Note the
fact that on 2/4/91, SSA 0'Neill advised the Assistant Section
Chief John Paul O'Connor, White Collar Crime Section, Criminal
Investigative Division, of details regarding the accident and
stated that he did identify himself, only once, to the Maryland
State Trooper as he (SSA 0'Neill) was armed with his service
revolver.

You are requested to fo les Baltimore
Division references concerning and the FD-302
of the investigating Maryland State Police Officer to ssal____ |

OPR, FBIHQ, for a determination if any additional

investlgation is warranted, immediately following the 5/1/91
disposition of the accident charges against[::::%:]

NOTE: 882 John Patrick 0'Neill was involved in an
accident on 2/1/91 with an individual identified as

presented by to the effect that SSA 0O'Neill displayed
unprofessiona ehavior by/identifying himself as an FBI agent to
the investigating Maryland State Trooper te affect the outcome of
the investigation. Investigative requests are set out in this
communication for SAC, Baltimore.

An OPR infuiry has been opened concerning an allegation

. Adm, Servs. Laboratory . Qff, of Lizison
APPROVED: Crim, teve, Legal Cown. ___,,,,,_m.:. n::. [
Director _ddent. [ R—— |
hs Dep, Gir, e _Inin. Lt :ﬁ] ohiaamng . Puliic Alts,
Pt ——— iy, 7] 1 I Lt (R T
AQD-Any, Prleh, F o o 60
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B CONTAIRED
AABTFIED ;
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DATE 11-13%> EY
FD-36 (Rtv. 3-29-85)
FBI RS

T-RANSMiT VIA: PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION:

[] Teletype O Immediate O TOP SECRET

O Facsimile ] Priarity [0 SECRET

AIRTEL ] Routine [J CONFIDENTIAL S35

: L UNCLASEFTO 7o
O UNCLAS
Date 6/26/91
TO : DIRECTOR, FBI (263-HQO-
ATTENTION: SSA
] OPR/INSPECTION DIVISION
FROM E} AC, BALTIMORE (263-HQ-2002169) (P)
' SUBJECT S5A JOHN PATRICK %‘NEILL X
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIVE DIVISION
OPR MATTER
Re Bureau airtel to Baltimore, 5/8/91, captioned as above,
Endlosed for the Bureau are the following:
1/ Original and one copy of FD-302 reflacting
interview of Maryland State Trooper |
2g’ 1-A envelope coptaining original interview notes of
Trooper
34/ Copies of Baltimore serials requested in referenced
Bureau airtel.
| 4¢3- 21677
per request of SSA OPR, effor en
made by FBI, Baltimore, to 1nterview ainant,
on numerous_coccasions, provided Beeper No.

' nd home phone[::::::::jto the Baltimore Office on
2/3/91. Messages were left on 6/14/91 and €/17/91 at the
phone number via answering machlne for to call the Bal-
timore FBI Office reg laint. ©On &/17/91, a
womar purported to be called the Baltimore
Office and stated tha was out

.17.'2(\- Bureau-%(Eng\t;}L SLpmIs LT

=27 - Baltimore
TL:cm
(4) 14

Tt
26 3R~ 3187
ﬂppruoved:' Transmitted Per

(Number) (Time)



263-HD-2002169

of town for ah uhspecified amount of time, but that upon his
return she would have him call. Another message was left on
the machine on 6/25/91 to contact the Baltimore FBI.

thg_Buxﬁau_nill_hg1provided with results of interview of
a8 s00n as completed. .

2%

e
ki



[ L

: ALL IHPORMATION COHTATHED . -
LV . HERETN 13 UNCLESE] _ ‘. .
’ ) DATE 11-13-200% F7 1 uc hawizahire /0?5

Memeorandum
- e
7
Leb.
Legal Coun.
To : Mr. Kennedy bate 7/26/91 ;:g:a'm—'——.
. Affs. OFT.
. ?\‘u of EESG
From - . OFf. Liaison &
* Int. Affs.
Off, of Pubiic AFTs.__
Telephone Rm.

@ Directorts Office____
Subject = SSA JOHN PATRICK O'NEILL

CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIVE DIVISION
OPR MATTER

f

BUDED: 8/9/91

PURPOSE: To refer this investigation to the Administrative
Summary Unit of the Administrative Services Division (ASU/ASD)
for analysis and review.

RECOMMENDATION: 1, That the Assistant Director of the Criminal
Investigative Division (CID) review the enclosed documents and
provide a recommendation regarding administrative action
concerning SSA John Patrick ©’Neill via memorandum to ASU/ASD
with a copy designated for the Office of Professional
Respons:.btg.lﬂlt}g] “ pdm. Sure Laborgtay .. Of. of Littion

[0 PO _Legal Coun. o ::';!. Atls,
. e, - . . _Tech Servs, h ot Afs
ﬁmtt;:l “info, et l T T - G N
glb%-lh fedpeiion LA W cong. AHs. l;:uﬂ_,,_,,._.....,.;,;,"f
mmm Inu:ll. ﬂ'ﬁ d EE'-O e ]

2. That the original of the documents in this
case be forwarded to ASU/ASD.

.
, Ident. .o T e
Creld ey to. Mt AV S, OH e
Qo O, ————"""  artia L 1
@ DDA =y gy A —— o
‘nm..———-'—-‘-—_ 7

56 3-4/67-1

1 - Mr. Kennedy (Attn: (Enc. )

1 - Mr. Baker (Enc.)
1 -

1 - OPR (91-167)
CéBRJo:jmg (5) 263-HQ-2169

G,
J5 ENCLOSURE F“%TF- $§

q HANDLED Si-i rl\Hrl]E.L\‘
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MEMORANDUM FROM | |To MR. KENNEDY

RE: S5A JOHN PATRICK O‘NEILL
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIVE DIVISION
OPR MATTER

DETAILS: An OPR investigation was opened concerning SSA John
Patrick O’Neill which is based on an allegation provided by

alleging that SSA O‘Neill displayed
unprofessional behavior in exerting his influence by identifying
himself as an FBI agent to a Maryland State Trooper who was
investigating a traffic accident on 2/1/91 which involved
vehicles driven by SSA 0’Neill and #ﬂ The accident tock place
at approximately 11:30 p.m. on 2/1/ and is reported in State of
Maryland motor vehicle report number 5204991.

on 6/24/91, the investigating Maryland State Trooper,

was interviewed by Baltimore Division. Trooper

charged with the accident. Officer stated that during
the entire time that SSA 0’Neill and she were together, SSA
0fNeill never mentioned to her that he was an FBI agent.
Trooper[_____ Jadvised that the accident case was subseguently
heard on 6/5/91 and neo State’s Attorney was aQn Eafi to present

conducted an accident investigatioT;fE::jubsequently

the case for the State of Maryland. Trocper advised that
without a State’s Attorney to protect the State’s interest,
attorney through objection and guile prevented her from
presenting her case resulting in a not guilty verdict for

In a signed, sworn astatement, dated 7/16/91, SSA
0’Neill recalled that he spoke to an Anne Arundel County (AAC),
Maryland, police officer prior to meeting Trooper[:;:;:fat the
accidenqjscene. The AAC police officer was not tasked with
conducting the accident investigation in view of the fact that
the I-295 location is the territory handled by the Maryland State
Police. 1In passing time with casual conversation prior to the
arrival of Trooperl | SSA O‘Neill recalls a brief
conversation he had with the unidentified AAC police officer.
Noting the fact that S5A 0O’Neill was formerly assigned to the
Baltimore Division and had given extensive lectures at the AAC
Police Academy, SSA O'Neill asked the AAC pelice officer when he
had graduated from the police academy. SSA 0’Neill subsegquently
told the police officer that he was an FBI agent and had
previcusly lectured at the poclice academy. 5S5A 0’Neill dj
recall showing this officer his official identification.
was within hearing distance during the coursi f: SSA OfNeill’s

1

conversation with the AAC police officer and made some
comment about being an FBI agent. SSA OfNei d not recall the
exact comment. At the time of this discussicon, it was known that
the AAC police officer was not going to be conducting the
accident investigation.
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MEMORANDUM FROM| |TO MR. KENNEDY

RE: SSA JOHN PATRICK OfNEILL
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIVE DIVISION
OPR MATTER

have told Trooper that he was an FBI agent but he did not
specifically reca ing the statement. In view of the fact
that S5A 0’Neill was wearing a weapon in an ankle htlsterf it is

SSA ofﬂtiii:iﬁvised that it is possible that he may
ma

possible that he might have brought that to Trooper
attention while sitting in the front seat of her sguad car and
responding to gquestions regarding the accident.

Enclosed for ASU/ARSD are the originals and for CID
photocopies of the following described documents:

M Memorandum of SA dated 2/4/91,
to SAC, Baltimore;

" Z. Baltimore airtel to the Director, dated 2/7/91,
entitled, "“PERSONNEL MATTER, INFORMATION CONCERNING JOHN PATRICK
O’NEILL";

3. Maryland motor vehicle accident report, number
5204%%91;

4. W. M. Baker memorandum to dated

3/21/91;

‘5. Memorandum of SA | to sAc,
Baltimore, dated 478791, entitle
INFORMATION CONCERNING JOHN O’/NEILL™;

6. Baltimore airtel to the Director, dated 4/12/91,
entitled "PERSONNEL MATTER, INFORMATION CONCERNING JOHN PATRICK
O’NEILL";

7. Routing slip and attached subpoena for John Patrick
0'Neill, District Court of Maryland, Glen Burnie, Marvland, in
the case entitled "STATE OF MARYLAND VS.l |

8. Bureau airtel to Baltimore, dated 5/8/91, entitled

mSSA JOHN PATRICK O/NEILL, CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIVE DIVISION, OPR
MATTER"; - :

9. Memorandum of Sal | dated 11/30/90,
to SAC, Baltimore, entitled | | INFORMATION
CONCERNING";

%10, Memorandum of SAl I datTﬂ_lziﬂgL&1*_1
to SAC, Baltimore, entitled "INFORMATION CONCERNING
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MEMORANDUM FROM| |To MR. KENNEDY
RE: SSA JOHMN PATRICK O’/NEILL

CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIVE DIVISION

OPR MATTER

1. Memorandum of SA | dated
4/12/91, to SAC, Baltimore, entitled| | INFORMATION

CONCERNING JOHN P. O'NEILL";

1&. Memorandum of SAl| | dated 4/24/91, to
SAC, Baltimore, entitled "PERSONNEL MATTER, INFORMATION
CONCERNING JOHN PATRICK O‘NEILL";

137 FD=302, dated 6/24/91, of Trooper

34, Baltimore airtel to the Director, dated 6/26/91,
entitled "SSA JOHN PATRICK O‘NEILL, CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIVE
DIVISION, OPR MATTERY; and,

15, Signed, sworn statement of John Patrick 0O’Neill,
dated 7/16/91,.



PR ‘.x ‘ AL L”m&w 0N CONTATNED

HERETYH I35 UNCLAZSIFIED
DATE 11-13-200%9 BY 60324 wc baw/sabh/ra

SAC, BALTIMORE (62-0) 12/30/87 B7C

SA

INFORMATION CONCERNING i

on 12/16/87, _ Itelephonicallr contacted
this writer who was taking ?%erflow complaints.
indicated that he had talked with an agent in the Annapolis
Resident Agency in excess bE one hour regarding corruption

in the Anne Arundel County Court System. Ee stated that ("
this agent was rude and would not respond to his guestions. . ,/f/
He stated that the agent refused to give him his name. l{;f

| |advised that he would be recontacted

by sa| |regapding this matter. SA[::::]subse uentl
determined that had talked with SA| i
of Eie Annapolis Resident Agency. Sa[____ |stated that

was a nut and that he rambled on for a long period

of time about his _problems with the Anne Arundel County
Court System. Shgf:f:irequested that his name not he given
to this individual. .

\ SA[::::]tele honically contacted | |

a: his work number, and advised him that the agent

= ha' talked with did not want his name divulged.l |
] [indiceted that he wanted to write a letter to the
_tf::jcﬁ 12 FBI and requested his name and address.
a

was furnished the name of the SAC and the office address
nid told that he could mention thst he had talked with
SA____]in the Baltimore Office regarding this matter.

Information is being furnished for the Squad
10 Supervisor for whatever action he deems appropriate.

/2= Baltimore
—JRS:wsp - — o
(2). ., T T —

863-24¢9 _ 9 C_—"— = E@(r

ENCLOSURE
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. Gomplaini Form ~

- Fee71 (el 2:93-86)

&L WATTON CONTAIMED
HE 4 UNCLASSIFIED
LATE 11-13-2008 BY 0324 uo baw/sab/rs

NCTE: Hand print names lagibly; handwriting satlatactory for remainder,
indices; O Megative I3t See pelow

5
.\k’_F

By 70

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY

Subject’s name and aflases Charecter of case

WARREN B. DUCKETT

CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE .| Complainant 0 Protect Source

Compiaint recaived

O Personal X Telephonic Date _ 4/5/90 Tme_%:Q5 &m

Addrass of subject Compialnant's sddrass and islaphone number
Race Sax Height Hair Bulld Girih date and Brnpace
w5 U Male - : - — Socun
B
gg Age O Fomak Weight Eyas Complexion Soctal Secursty Numbar
il
0} Scars, marks of other dale

Facly of complaint

WARREN B. DUCRETT.

A check of our indices revealed al
ile is attached and upon

same phone number, in the &€2=-0 _file
its review, it is noted that]

back in 1987.

IA

i

(Comptaint recaived by)

| wanted to file a complaint against the Anne Arundel
County Circuit Court for misplacing and/or not handling properly

the papers he filled out filing criminal charges against Judge

with the

made the same allegations

a0 - (1510,

Do not wiits In this apece.
SEARCH
INDEXED
SERALIZED CE_
FILED.Q ﬁ/ e

BLOUK STAMP

B

-B-_':.'JJ.'.\'.



‘he is currently involved.
involved in disagreements with the State of Maryland rtfif:ifg
te, he

ALL ORELTTON CONTAINED
. . HEER THCLASATFIED
' DATE 11™05-2002 BY 60324 vo bas
*m

Memorandum
To : SAC, BALTIMORE Date 4/12/91
From SA

Subject: | |
INFORMATION CONCERNING JOHN P. O'NEILL

on 4/11/91,[::::]recontacted the writer to provide a

list of the individuals he has contacted in an attempt to
JOHN O'NEILL. [ |provided the following information:

locate

cn 2/2/91,: contacted the Baltimore Office ¢of the

FBI at 265-8080 and discussed his accident with a

on

the same date,[__ ]contacted a at 202-324-3000

in an

attempt to locate JOHN O‘NEILL. met with negative results.

‘ On 2/5/91, spoke with al | (phonetic) at
FBIHQ. dvise | that from a revilew of her catalog of
employees, she could not locate a JOHN P. G‘NEILL working for the

FBI. —

On 2/5/91, contacted the U.S. Marshal’s Office in
Baltimore, Maryland could- not remember the name of the
individual he spoke with), whereupen the individual advised him
that O’NEILL worked for the Drug Enforcement Administration.

7izab s ?]

on 2/30/91 was contacted by a fermale {no further
information obtained by stating with the Washingtdn
office of the FBI. The female advised hat JOHN O‘NEILL

does wark for the FBI.

advised that the police agency investigating the tr

Regarding additional information cbtained fromlTT
affic

accldent provided him with JOHN O'NEILL’e home address of 9
Bantry Court, Baltimore, Maryland 21237,
During writer’s conversation with| |indicated

his accident with JOHN O’'NEILL is one of many incidents in which

indicated he is currently

their financial responsibilities and his civil rights.
indicated that due to these disagreements with the =sta

——

also

g _‘0‘.#_3._‘,_,____......... .
Ci)— Baltimore ﬂmww—eﬁrﬁa“&ffd4
RCZI2T s e AT T e

i :

6 199

tENGLOSURE

S

MAY
gé;b "Q{l‘%a)e}\b-:r l/ L 7 151 B,m:'.']-::::z:._
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b7c

BA 263-0

believes pecple are following him. |__h_|stated he is sure that
individuals are following him because he continuo es the
same people and their vehicles following his car.ﬂ noted

that these individuals surveilling him_yse the same vehicles but
utilize different tags on their cars. was advised by the
writer that he should personally come to the Baltimore FBI Office
if he was going to make a complaint regarding other issues,

2%



ALL THFOPHATION O

®

UHTATRED

Memorandum
Te SAC, BALTIMORE {263-0-15) Daste  4/24/51
Fiom : S5Aa

Subject: PERSONNEL MATTER

INFORMATION CONCERNING JOHN PATRICK O‘NEILL

Re Baltimore airtel to Bureau dated 4/12/91.

The following information was obtained by SA

on 4723791, |

|appeared at the Baltimore Office of the FBI.

said he was on a highway traveling south at a speed of
45 MPH when he was_struck in a rear wheel well by an FBI Agent
who was traveling at 72 MPH. The incident cccurred on 2/2/91,
and the Agent was JOHN O‘NEILL. lclaimed he was deliberately
struck in an effort to "take me out," which means he tried to

kill him.

In an effort to confirm the employment of O'NEILL,[::::]called
DEA, who said there is no DEA Agent called O‘NEILL emploved b

DEA. However, there is an 0‘NEILL emploﬁff:ff:ﬁhe FBI.

¢alled FBIHQ and spoke to a woman called

whe said there

is no one called O’/NEILL employed by the FBI, but he left a

message anyway. About one~half hour after speaking with|

someone who said she works for the FBI called

and said

O’NEILL will be out of town for about one week.

gaid I know

where he was and what he was doing. He (O'NEIL!
his girlfriend’s house, a "whore in Linthicum,6"
way home.

) had just left
and he was on his

[:::;]stated his purpose is to find O’/NEILL and determine his
employment, insurance, and his tags (which are questionable.)

claimed to have provide tter of complaint to the FBI
ts some "action.™ kept asking for somecone called

who works in Division/Department 15.

263-0-15
- JPS:icm
(2)

SEARCHED 1:@351& |
APR 2 & 153t

FBl — BALTIMORE

43 /7%1;12/ 01
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263-0-15

®

It was noted that[::::]was visibly angry, and[::::::]was.frus-
trated, upon not being able to secure any information from *5

FBI about O'NEILL. Due to the perceived emotional state of|

no questions were asked of him.

ADMINTSTRATIVE

SAQ advisedD that any and all i
requested had to be obtained from FBIHQ.

tion such as he- b0

was not provided

any information about any FBI employee, nor was he advised of
what action to take, except to write a letter to FBIHQ to receive

his desired results, if any.

referred to by: is SA

who

interviewed Don 4/5/91.

a%



AL THFOIRMATION CONTATHED
1% UNCLASSIFIED
~13-2009 BY 50324 uc baw/asabh/rs

1

®

Memorandum

Te ' SAC, BALTIMORE (62-0) - Dete  11/30/90
‘Q’.égm : [ Al

Subject;

INFORMATION CONCERNING

on 11/20/90, subject appeared at the Baltimore Office
of the FBI requesting FBI investigation into the activities of
Dayton local officials and prosecutors as subject feels that he
was denied due process by the various court systems and pelice
departments in the State of Maryland.

Indices check revealed[::::]has previously contacted
the Baltimore Office of the FBI, as well as the White House and
FBIHQ concerning similar problems and was advised by letter dated
3/28/89, from the Assistant Director, Office of Congressicnal and
Public Affairs, that]______ ] complaints did not fall within
investigative jurisdiction of the FBI.

| |advised that he is being represented by[::::::]

State Public Defender’s Office, Baltimore, Maryland.

was advised that; although his complaints again -
did not appear to inveolve matters of jurisdiction of the FBI, he
was welcome to have his attorney contact the writer.

1 - Baltimore
JKS:3f
{1)

12 8- 2187

a?(f;} S
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o . ' . ALL THFehTTON CONTAINED o
oL - : HERELN NCLASSIFIED " -

DATE 11-L3~200% BEY 60324 uc baw/sab rs

e DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE hic
' LWL /L2480 FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
INTERNAL ROUTING/ACTION SLIP
0 | TLE : ROgm - NAME/TITLE 6 | TLN | ROOM MAME/WTLE
14 T162 Director 145 1427
215 7142 Doputy Diradtor 245 7433

215 7110 jAgeoc. Dap. Dir. - Adm.

. 235 | 7116 |Asmoc. Dep. Dir. - Inow. 249 1 TA2Y
ATy - "t 3 L 42 111235 |Identification Divisien 245 | 7427 L.
152 | Guan | Training Divislon 21) {1 7350 |Gen. Legal Services 3ection
' 234 | 8012 [adninistrative Services Dlv. 23l | 3646 Mministrative Low Bnit
211 5829 Information Managemant Div. 152 lHatl Rl Legal Porfeirure Unit
232 40286 Intelligence Bivision 152 Quan Lagal Inatruction Unit
- . 233 | 3012 |[Criminal Investigative Duv. 1} ‘ 3634 Lygal Re&ggareh Unit
24] e L] Laboratory Division 2113 7358 Litigation Section
21} [ 7199 | Technical Sérvices Divigion 243 | sadd Civil Discovery Raview Unit
245 | 7427 |iegal Counsel Division (213 | 2338 Cirll Litigaeion Uniz T
’ 211 | 7125 |TInspection Division 213 | 7877 Civil Litigation Unit 1I
- . 2.15 7222 GPA ] 7328 Info & Privacy Acts Lit.Urit
245 | 7443 | oLIA 152 [1832T | Hai] Ress
245 TZ40 CAD 244 5748 l&-ldlim; ROGIN
Ch e .Agl. e e et 133 7150 | caresr Board 153 1242 | Youshar Unitk -
e Lol L 213 | 7901 | ozEos 712 | 6263 [Autometive HManagement Unit .

14 Lrid] Freedom of Ianfe Act (FOIA)
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1"WWTEDSTATE&MHRSHALSSERWEE"'

NOTICE AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT
OF SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT BY MAIL

&LL INFORHMATION CONTAINED
United States Dastrict Court FEREIN I% UMCLASSIFIED

. for the DATE 11-13-2009 BY £0324 uc baw/sab/rs
District of MOEYLAND
S 1 | Civil Action, File Number __JH-91-335%
K United States Federal Bureau
cf Investigation . Eabhert N _Sung
Washington, DC 20535 V.

Bureau of Investigation

The enclosed summons and complaint are served pursuant to Rule 4(c)(2)(C)(ii) of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure.

( . T
You MUST COMPLETE the acknowledgmeng part of this form belows; RETURN COPIES | AND 2 1o the sender
within 20 days. An envelope has been enclosed for this purpose. Keep copy 3 for your records,

YOU MUST SIGN AND DATE THE ACKNOWLEDGMENT ON ALL COPIES. If you are served on behalf of a
corporation, unincarporated association (including a partnership), or other entity, you must indicate under vour signature your
relationship ta that entity. If you are served on behalf of another person and you are authorized to receive process, you must indicate
under your signature your authority.

If you do not corhplete and return copies 1 and 2 of this form to the sender within 20 days, you (or the party on whose behalf
you are being serveg) may be required 10 pay any expenses incurred in serving 2 summons a.nd complaint in any other manner permitted
by law. .

If you do complete and rerurn copies 1 and 2 of this form, you (or the party on whose behalf you are being served) must answer
the ¢omplaint within 20 days If you fail to do s0, }udgmcnl by default wnil be taken against you for the relief demandcd in the
complaint. .

_ [ declare, under penalty of perjury, that this Notice and Acknuwledgmcnt of Receipt of Summons and Complaint By Mail was
i mailed on this date.

AD_I'}I"IMAT - 7 /!c?/

Date of Signature : - Signature (GOMS OJfiddel) o o ameniTa

. ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT OF SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT
1declare, uhder penalty of perjury, that I received a copy of the summaons and of the complaint in the above captioned manner

X

Street Number and Sireet Name or P.O. Box No.

X

City, State and Zip Code

IH

Signature

Relationship to Entity/Authority to Receive
Service of Progess

X

Date of Signature

Form USM-299

Nanv T . Marlt af Canet | P toae TR

- . . - - e - T ————— e o= mpaeae 1 e e ake am



LLL INFOEMATION CONTATIHED
HEREIN I3 UNCLASSIFIED
DATE il-l.mg BY 60324 uc haw/sab/ra

[
Riawsy i

IN THE UNITED STATESSBISTRICT-COURT
HE DISTRICT,OF .
R o AT S

CIVIL AcTION No. S A G/- 33572

Robert N. Syme
Janet . Syme

plaintiff
vs. E SUMMONSE
UNITED STATES
Justice Department
Federal BUREAU OF tH CIVIL ACTION
Investigation Defendant

Orug Inforcement Admin

TO THE ABOVE KAMED DEFENDANT:

You are hereby summoned and reguired tc serve upon
Plaintiff's'a;:nsaey—whose address is 7497-D-FURNACE Branch Rq -

o , Glen Burnie, MD 8!) 21060

an answer to thelccmplaint which is herewith served upon you,
within 4{31___ days after service of this summens upen you,
exclusive of the day of 5er§ice. If you fail to do so,
judgment byldefault will be taken against you for the relief

demanded in the conplaint.

SOSEPH b HAAS

erk of Court

‘DATE: i . Qq

NOTE: THIS SUMMONS IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO RULE 4 OF THE FEDERAL
RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE.

TR Ty ey i iy e



ALL INFORMATIOH CONTAIMNED
HEREIN I5 THNCLAJEIFIED
DATE 11-13-200% BY 60334 uc bawizabirs

i

: /91
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COQURT :
FOR THE DISTRICT OF MARYLAND
vs. +  cIviL 0. JH4]-33545

- N A N R

CONSENT TO PROCEED BEFORE A UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE

In accordance with the provisions of Title 28 U.S.C. 636(c),
the parties to the above captioned civil matter hereby voluntarily
waive their rights to proceed before a Judge of the United States
District Court and consent to have a United States Magistrate Judge
conduct any and all further proceedings in the case, including
trial, and order the entry of a final judgment.

Date:

ELECTION OF APPERL TO DISTRICT JUDGE

(DO NOT execute this portion of the .consent form if the parties

desire that the appeal lie directly to the Court of Appeals).

In accordance with the provisions of Title 28  U.S.C.
636{c)(4), the parties elect to take any appeal in this case to a
District Judge. .

Dare:
ORDER OF REFERENCE
IT IS5 HEREBY ORDERED this day of . 19 p
that the above captioned matter be referred to Unitéd States
Maglstrate Judge for all

preceedings and the entry of judgment in accordance with Title 26
U.S.C. 636{c) and the foregeing consent of the parties.

United States District Ju coe

-
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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE DISTRICT OF MARYLAND  Nui 20 k)
- D
‘ : oy Durmm.;ﬂﬁfﬁ’;gﬁgm
. RObErt N- S}’Ine : .”E#:;'n.
Janet Q. Syme : i - -
V. - . Ne. TH%/- 3353 CiviL DOCKET
United States A :

Justice Department

FYeéderal Bureau of

Inestigation

Drug Inforcement Admin . ..00c ...

MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED
"IN FQHMA PAUPERIS"

The Plaintiff hereby requests leave pursuant to 28 U.5.C., Section 1915,
to prosecute this suit "in forma pauperis”. In support af this

metion, Plgintiff relies upon the accampanying affidavit.

# . ' 7497-D-Furnace Branch Rd

Glen Burnie, -MD 21060

AUDRESS

1-410-766-6950
- ' : FHONE NUMBER

B
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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF MARYLAND

Rokert N, Syme
Janet Q. Syme

Vs, i NO, ' - CIVIL DOCKET
United States :
Justice Department :
Federal Bureau of .

Investigation:
Drug Inforcement Admin oQo , .,

AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT OF APPLICATION
TO PROCEED WITHOUT PREPAYMENT OF COSTS

!. Bohert N, QYME . being first duly sworn,

depose and say that | am the Plaintiff" in the above entitled
case, that in support of my appiication tc proceed withoyt being required to
prepay the filing fee anc other costs or give security therefor, | .5tate that because
of my poverty | am unable to pay the costs of said procceeding -of to give security
therefor; that | beiieve | am entitled to redress; and that the nature of my ;
{defense, action, appeal) is triefly stated as follows:

| further have truthfully set forth balow infarmation reiating to my ability
to pay the costs of defending thé case sgainst me,

i. Are you employed? .- Yes -YXX No - Self-Employed
If YES, how much do you earn if NQ, give month and year of last
per month {take home pay)?: " emplayment : : T
) Hew much dig you earn per maonth
{take home pay)?:
$

Name and address of employer:

2. If marrieg, is your spouse empioyed: ‘ Yes XX Nao

If YES, haw much does your spouse , -
gearn per menth (take home pay)?: If a miner under age 18, what 15 your
g parents' or guardian's appreximated
monthly income (take home pay}?:

$




e

& o

3. Have you received within the past 12 months any income frorm 3 business, profession
or other form of seif-empioyment, or in the form of rent paymentg, interest, dividends,

retirement or anmnuity payments, ¢r other sources? — Vs %z No
if YES, give the amount received and identify the sources: :
RECEIVED SQURCES
$ ce ' T apn " areT Shele af?-zlé Omea T

4, Have you any cash on hand or money (n savings or ¢hecking accounts?
Yes vy No [f YES, state total amount: §

5, Do you own any rgal estate, stocks, bonds, notes, automobiles, cr other valuable
property (excluding ordinary housenold furnishings and clothing)?

L es - No If YES, give vatue and describe it:
VALUE DESCRIPTION

$ I own part of a Car

C;‘Hn‘.’c« gl C_éfbf./

6. List creditors, including banks, ican companies, charge accounts, etc.:

CREDITORS TOTAL DEBT MONTHLY FAYMENT
Apartment/Home: M0, pocfher~ £ e ;,u‘:::"-‘?;f. Pl 2 449,
~

L ‘ |
- WE mrp Ap,ﬁjKEuaxT" £ ﬂtf?é/

7. MARITAL S5TATUS TOTAL NO. OF LIST PERSONS YOU ACTUALLY SUPPQRT
Single DEPENDENTS CAND YOUR RELATIONSHIP TQ THEM
Marnied j
T Widowed L0
Separated or
T Diverced

- | DECLARE (OR CERTIFY, VERIFY, OR STATE) UNDER PENALTY OF PER.ILIF{Y THAT
THE FOREGOING 15 TRUE AND COF\HECT

EXECUTED ON ey

T OATE
: ; BEC 61991
LET THE APPLICANT PROCEED WITHOUT PREPAYMENT OF COSTS. o o

; CLERK U5, o:swcr COUR
DISTRIGTGF MARYLAND

APPROVED _ l/ /M o 4 /5///;‘

-

DISAPRCVED - Ul'llf' tates Magistra Date
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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF MARYLAND

ROBERT N. SYME
JANET Q. SYME

Pleintiff,

VS. Civil Action

UNITED STATES No.
JUSTICE DEPARTMENT,
Federal Bureau of
Investigetion

Drug Inforcement Admin,

Defendant.

L B B BE BE B BN B K NS B N K BN R A

* * * * * *NUV3

b 183

CAT OR TORT COMPLAINT®  Sencs aiiue

P Eed Y
U by, St

. 5F"J
HERECOME , the Plaintiffs Robert N. Syme and Janet o

Q. Syme, in a Civil Liability suit against, The U.S Justice
Departmenl, for damages to their Vehicle, and to their person

on or aboul February 1, 1991 about 11:45 pm.

On the above date the Plaintiff Robert N. Syme an p
passenger were traveling nerth bound on Rt 295, when John Patrick

O'Neill atruck the Plaintiff vehicle from the rear.

he_works fdr the YBI . SO the Stete Eg]jcg Officer gave the
P]aiﬁtifr A ticket for improper lanechange, -

The Plaintiff called the FBI, to inform them that,_

one of their agents had been involved in an accident with a

citizen. The FBI informed the Plaintiff that John Palrick

C0'Neill did not wark for them (Baltimore/DC Office), and that

no one in the office had heard of a John Patrick O’Neill.
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ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY
" DISTRICT COURT
ACT 1 SCENE 1

The day of the traffic violation, in open Court John

G -

Patrick O'Neill informed the Court that he does work for the
Department of Justice, and he alsc had been drinking before he

left his job. (The Plaintiff w ilty of the violatio

SCENE 2
On April 2, 1991, the Plaintiff fijed a complaint
with the U,.5.Department Justice, Federal Bureau of Investigation

with the above department. But nothing was done about it.

ACT 2 SCENE 1
Jéhn Fetrick O’Nef]l is insured by the US. A.A.,
POLICY Xo. 3207835, But. when the Plaintiff fried to obtain the
Lproper paper work tﬁ file damages the above Insurance Co.

denied the Plaintiff the access to the forms. Why?

SCENE 2 |
Is there a cover-up for Johh Patrick O'Neill?
The Justice Department, and the US.AA are reIusing'to accept
the claims, of the Plaintiff, Why? Was John Patrick O'Neiltl
following the Plaintiff? Was the Plaintiff’ s actions
involving the IRS.and the land transaction in the State of
* Michigan or the Illegal actions by the State of Maryland, or
‘was it so Damaging to the Justice Department, that the

"Justice Department was warning the Plaintitf to lay off?

R O

B s de R S R e I



o ® ®

Therefore, the Plaintiffs are filing & claim
against the U.S. Department of Justice, for all Damages that
incurred since and'due to the accident, which is about

+

$80,000. or more.

Respectfully Submitted,

T

/7497-D~Furnace Branch Rd.
Glen Burnie, _MD 21080

L . -

R 0-‘«‘;: 7 \J-:_ N
Janet Q. Syme”
71497-D=Furnace Branch Rd.
Glen Burnie, MD 21080

R
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DISTRICT COURT OF MARYLAND FOR ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY

7500 GOVERNOR RITCHIE HWY

GLEN BURNIE MD 21061

STATE OF MARYLAND VS. SYME, ROBERT NELSON

CITATION: 0K148072
TO: ONEILL, JOHN PATRICK
g9 BANTRY CT

BALTIMORE MD 21237

LT

DATE: 04/25/91

NOTICE OF TRIAL DATE

YOU ARE HEREBY SUBPOENAED TO APPEAR FOR THE TRIAL OF THE CITATION.
JUNE 05, 1891, AT 09:00 AM. THE LDCATION OF THE TRIAL
GLEN BURNIE , WD,
21061. THE DEFENDANT MAY PAY THE FINE ON THIS CITATION PRIOR TO TRIAL
DATE. IF YOU DD NOT RECEIVE A NOTICE DF CANCELLATION, CALL THE NUMBER
SHOWN BELOW IMMEDIATELY PRIOR TO TRIAL DATE TO DETERMINE IF THE TRIAL

SHOWN DN
I$ ROOM 01, 7500 GOVERNOR RITCHIE HWY

WILL BE HELD.

BY ORDER OF ROBERT F. SWEENEY, CHIEF JUDGE
OF THE DISTRICT COURT OF MARYLAND

THE PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED SHOULD CONTACT THE COURT PRIDR TO TRIAL.
TELEPHONE 261-1692 FROM THE
FROM THE BALTIMORE AREA, OR 1-800-492-2656

FOR QUESTIONS CONCERMNING THIS DOCUMENT,
WASH. D.C. AREA, 874-3788

FROM QTHER AREAS.

No— 9Jbq =

23

ENCLOSU

RPN

0025654
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MARYLAND AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE FUND

1750 Forest Drive

Annapolis, Maryvland 21401
301-261-1913 (washington)
301-269-1680 (Baltimore)

Re; Claim Number : T170482 -0Q2

Coverage Code: PD

Dear Owner:

April 11, 1991

This is a brief explanation of your claim settlement for your

antomocbile; 87 MAZDA 323 DX

Agreed Value of Vehicle:
States Sales Tax:
Transfer Tag/Title Fee:
Storage Included:
Towing Included:
Other:
Less Your Deductible:
Less Net Salvage value Your Retained:
Total:

CL106/VR28 Sent: NO

TR T T T o wmvma EEaYatatsl

3,725.00

186.25

¢ 4,000.00

Very Truly Yours,

ba
ki

Claim Representative
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DISTRICT COURT OF MARYLAND FOR ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY
P.O. BOX 6676
ANNAPOLIS MD 21401

RV o 1

STATE OF MARYLAND VS. SYME, ROBERT NELSON

crtarion: okiaeor2  (HATERIMEMIED

TO: ONEILL, JOHN PATRICK
9 BANTRY CT
BALTIMORE MD 21237

DATE: 02/23/91
NOTICE OF TRIAL DATE

YOU ARE HEREBY SUBPOENAED TO APPEAR FOR THE TRIAL OF THE CITATION
SHOWN ON MAY 01, 1991, AT 01:30 PM. THE LOCATION OF THE TRIAL
IS ROOM 01, 7%00 GOVERNOR RITCHIE HWY -, GLEN BURNIE , MO,
21061. THE DEFENDANT MAY PAY THE FINE ON THIS CITATION PRIOR TO TRIAL

0702 DATE 11-13-2008 BY 60324 uc baw/sab/rs

DATE. IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE A NOTICE GF CANCELLATION, CALL THE NUMBER -

SHOWN BELOW IMMEDIATELY PRIOR TO TRIAL DATE TO DETERMINE IF THE TRIAL
WILL BE HELD.

BY ORDER COF ROBERT F. SWEENEY, CHIEF JUDGE
OF THE DISTRICT COURT OF MARYLAND

THE PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED SHOULD CONTACT THE COURT PRIOR TO TRIAL.
FOR QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS DOCUMENT, TELEPHONE 261-1692 FROM THE
WASH. D.C. AREA, 974-3788 FROM THE BALTIMORE AREA, OR 1-B00-4392-2656
FROM QTHER AREAS,

T5
010712A
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FBI

TRANSMIT VIA; PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION;

(] Teletype O Immediate O TOP SECRET

[} Facsimile [] Priority C] SECRET

%} AIRTEL [0 Routine O CONFIDENTIAL
[0 UNCLASEFTO e
0 UNCLAS o%le

Date 9/4/91
TO : DIRECTOR, FBI (263-HQ-2169
ATTN: SSA

QPR/INSPECTION DIVISION
FROM &g@ SAC, BALTIMORE (263-HQ-2002169) (RUC)
SUBJECT : SSA JOHN PATRICK O’NEILL

CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIVE DIVISION
OPR MATTER

Re Baltimg:g_ai:;gl_ﬁo FBIHQ, &/26/91, and 9/3/%1
taelcal between SSA Baltimore, and OPR Unit Chief

| | concerning captioned matter.

As noted in captioned communication and telephone
call, numerous attempts by FBI Baltimore to interview
: comflainant,l ] were unproductive due to

unavailability.

An exchange of ges to arrange a meeting
between FBI Baltimore and ﬂoccur ) 8/20-23-28 and
30/91. During the 8/30/91 eXcC ange,l refused to ever come
to the FBI office as "I don‘t trust the FBI." ted he
wanted the interview tc occur at his apartment.

explained he had a gizme "that sends out microwaves and blocks
listening devices used E::;ET FBI, Secret Service, and the
1

U.S5. Customs Servigce." described the gizmo as something
he had developed from a

Cj:L Bureau

1 - Baltimore

T?) Jag | /

. e3-ar65-10

U '

Approved; Transmitied , Fer
(Number) . {Time)




& .- e
263-HQ-2002169

on 9/3/91. Paltimore advised FBIHQ OFPR Unit Chief

af the foregoing facts and circum-

stances. Unit Chief| stated the facts and circum-
stances regarding capticned matter had been satisfactorily .
explored and documented and further contact with

regarding this jincident was unnecessary.

called the Baltimore FBI Office gn _98s3/91,
again requesting an interview at his apartment. advised
no interview would be conducted at his apartment, but he could
come to fhg_ﬁgltimore FBI Office to provide information if he
wished. stated he was going to send a letter of
complaint to the President of the United States.

Baltimore considers this mattér RUC.

2

o

bns
Ric
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Memorandum

/25 =

\x LegalCoun.
Te . Mr eenleaf pate  2/14/92 Foc. Mant. ——

be . Cong. Ate.OM.
L. Kenne dY ’ sWie Off. Lialson &

Frol

ASAC JOHN P. O'NEILL - Dirsclor’s Secy —
CHICAGO DIVISION
PERSONNEL MATTER

Subiject :

PURPOSE: To advise you of the results of an administrative
inquiry and to make an appropriate recommendation.

RECOMMENDATION: That .no administrative action be taken against
ASAC John P. O'Neill as a result of this administrative inquiry.

O, of Liatson SR SDLQJD&LJL
. Adis. '
KA — ] ) CrDtrunact oy
Public Alls. ., |
. CUrE kﬂs. 1| P - QCJ\I‘W é\ml %)Q.
O R — u
{ (L

APPROVED:

Dirertar

DETAIIS: This adminlstrative inquiry was initiated upon recelipt
of a complaint that ASAC John P. O'Neill displayed unprofessional
behavior by attempting to exert his influence by identifying
himself as an FBI Agent to a state law enforcement officer who
was investigating a traffic accident involving ASAC 0'Neill and
the complainant. At the time of the incident on 2/1/91,

ASAC O'Nelll was a Superviscory Special Agent in the Criminal
Investigative Division at FBIHQ.

ASAC O'Neill is a non-preference eligible GM-16,
EOD: 7/6/76. His performance appraisals for 1982 and 1990 were
at the Exceptional level, and his latest performance appraisal as
a GM-15 was Fully Successful. A review of ASAC 0'Neill's
perscnnel file did not indicate that any administrative action
has been taken against him within the last five years,

By way of background, cn 2/3/91, | -
contacted the Baltimore Division and provided the folloWLng

information: | .. 53 ég ,Q. /é ? /’

On 2/1/91, at approximately 11:30 p.m., was
driving his vehicle northbound on the Baltimore-Washington
Parkway when he observed an Anne Arundel County Police truck

1 - OPR
l - SPU

CAM:1aj (4)

FBI/O0J



Memorandum from W. L. FKennedy to Mr. Greenleaf, 2/14/92
RE: ASAC JOHN P. O'NEILL

CHICAGO DIVISION

PERSONNEL MATTER

g

e

parked on the right shoulder. For safety reasons, decided
to change his lane of travel from the lane closest To the police
vehicle to the innermost lane of the Baltimore-Washington

Parkway. As was changing lanes, icle operated by
ASAC G'Neill hi rear bumper. described the impact
as sufficient to pus ls rear bumper 1nto one of his rear tires,

causing it to blowout. Both vehicles then pulled. to the side of
the parkway tc determine the amount of damages and injuries, if

any, and to await the arrival of a Maryland State Trooper tc
investigate the accident. perm soon arrived at
the scene and interviewed and el _

L3

During the interview of ASAC 0O'Neill by Trooper[:::::]
observed ASAC 0'Neill display his credentials to

Trooper and identify him as an FBI Agent.

Trooper also interviewed regarding the incident, and
then issued a citation.| elieved that by ASAC (Q'Neill
identifying himself as an FBI Agent, Trooper[:::::ﬁdisregarded

the true circumstances surrounding the accident, and wrongfully
issued him a citation.

Cn 6/24/91, Trooper provided the following
informaticn:

Trooper canducted an accident inyestigation on
2/1/91 invelving and ASAC 0'Neill. Trooper ultimately
issued a citatien to indicating that his operaticn of his
vehicle caused the accident. Trooper could not recall
ASAC O'Neill mentioning to _her that he was an FBI Agent.
Trooper: advised that was found not gquilty of the

traffic cffense following & trial in the Maryland State Court on
6/5/91.

Oon 7/16/91, ASAC 0'Neill provided a signed, sworn
statement containing the following information:

On 2/1/91, ASAC 0'Neill was travelling northbhound on
the Baltimeore-Washington Parkway in his personal vehicle. as
ASAC O'Neill was attempting to change lanes, a vehicle driven by

Pulled into his lane and struck the right front side
[5) 1s automobile. Both vehicles pulled to the side of the
Parkway, and ASAC QO'Neill determined that the other driver was
not injured, but had sustained damage to the left rear wheel area
of his vehicle,
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Memorandum from W. L. Kennedy to Mr. Greenleaf, 2/14/92
RE: ASAC JOHN P. O'NEILL

CHICAGO DIVISION

PERSONNEL MATTER

s

=70

An Anne Arundel County (AAC) police officer arrived on
the scene shortly after the accident. The AAC police officer
advised ASAC O'Neill that the investigation of the incident was
within the jurisdiction of the Maryland State Police, and that a
trooper was en route to the site. During a casual conversation
with the AAC pclice officer, ASAC 0'Neill mentioned that he was
an FBI iix-:g-:antf and had lectured at the Anne Arundel County Police

Acadeny. apparently overheard this conversation between
ASAC O'Nel and the AAC police cofficer because he made a comment
about ASAC O'Neill being an FBI Agent. The conversation between
ASAC O'Neill and the AAC police officer was casual in nature, and
ASAC O'Neill did not intend it tec influence the outcome of the
investigation, especially since the AAC police officer would not
be conducting it.

A short time later, Trooperq arrived at the scene
to conduct the investigation. ASAC O'Nel did not remember
identifying himself to Trcoper[::::]as an FBI Agent,

ASAC 0'Neill believed that it was possible that he identified
himself as an FBI Agent to Trucper.: because he was wearing

an ankle holster at the time, and might have been conce about
the possibility of it being observed. ASAC O'Neill and were
both interviewed by Trooper and' : was issued a
citation. ASAC 0'Neill denied making any attempt to influence

Trooper[_____]in her investigation of the accident.
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIVE DIVISION (CID) RECOMMENDATION

Based upon the finding that ASAC O'Neill conducted
himself in a proper and professional manner, CID recommended no
administrative action heimmg taken against ASAC 0'Neill.

ASD ANAIYSTIS AND RECOMMENDATION
ASD concurs with the recommendation of CID.

Based upon a review of the informatioen developed during
the administrative inquiry there does not appear to be any
credible or substantial evidence that ASAC 0'Neill attempted to
use his position as an FBI Agent to influence the investigation
of the accident. ASD recommends no action be taken against
ASAC o Neill.

/pe U“f
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FBI
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Date 5/13/92 2},%
TO : DIRECTOR,
\ ATTN: SSA
6 OPR, INSPECTICN DIVISION
2,
FROM %R» SAC, BALTIMORE (263-HQ-20Q2169) (RUC) 7
. @ _-"""—
SUBJECT{ : SSA JCOHN PATRICKVO’NEILL
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIVE DIVISION

QPR MATTER

on 5/6/92,| Ja i
office in Baltimore and spoke with PIA
His purpose in coming to the office was to find out how to

make an administrative claim against the FBI in connection
with the auto accident between him and ASAC JOHN P. O'NEILL on
2/1/91, As FBIHQ is aware, filed a lawsuit in U.Ss.
District Court in Maryland against the FBI in January, 1992,
regarding the matter. That suit was recently dismissed for
the reasgon at | | failed to first file an administrative
claim, was gilven a claim form and it is expected that he
will file a claim shortly. o©Obviously, the claim will be
denied since ASAC O'NEILL was not within the scope of his
employment when the accident occurred.

With regard to the lawsuit, in paragraph 1 of the
complaint,[___ Jalleges that ASAC O'N testified in traffic
court (in connection with the ticket received as a result
of the accident) that n king before he left his
job." PBaltimore PLA has cobtained and
reviewed a taped transcript of the proceedings from the
District Court of Maryland. 2Anne Brundel County, on 6/5/91 in
the matter of State v.

G)- puremu Zeal L Al — 14
GJS:jag Searched______ Numbered
(3)

LY

1-23-200% BY 60324 v bavisabirs

Approved: Transmitted Per

{Number)  (Time)
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263-HQ-2165

On the tape, ASAC QO’NEILL testified that he had one
drink after he left work. There is no mention of alcohol
consumption at work or that ASAC O’NEILL had more than one
drink. The Maryland State Police (MSP) trooper who investiga-
ted the accident made no remarks regarding alcohol cansumption
nor did the judge. ’

It should also be noted that counsel for[::::J in
his final argument, alleged that ASAC O’NEILL had improperly
flashed his badge in an effort to influence the investigating
trocper. The judge asked counsel if he really believed the
record reflected that or whether ccunsel was simply taking
advantage of the fact that ASAC O’NEILL identified himself.
At that point, counsel conceded he was taking advantage of
that fact. The judge responded, "Just wanted to know."

Therefore, a review of the taped proceedings does
not support[:::::]allegation in paragraph 1 of the complaint,
i.e. that ASAC O'NEILL testified that he "had been drinking
before he left his job."

Baltimore will maintain a copy of the taped
proceadings in its file.

2%



